

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 1959 OF 2019

Meena Ramesh Solanki

... Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. R. S. Tripathi for the Petitioner.

Mrs. S. V. Tondwalkar for Respondent No.5BMC.

Mr. Himanshu Takke, AGP for the Respondent-State.

Mr. Abhijit P Kulkarni a/w. Ms. Sweta Shah for Respondent Nos.2 to 4.

Mr. Sanket Mungale for Respondent Nos.7(a) & 7(b).

CORAM : M. S. KARNIK AND

S. M. MODAK, JJ.

DATED : 9th MARCH, 2026.

P.C. :

1. At the request of learned counsel for the respondents, two weeks time is granted to file Affidavit-in-Reply. The petition is of the year 2019. If the reply is not filed by the next date, this Court may be constrained to make an endeavour to hear the petition finally on the basis of the uncontroverted materials on record. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within one week thereafter.

2. List the petition on 7th April, 2026.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)