

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

Writ Petition No. 1959 of 2019

Meena Ramesh Solanki	...	Petitioner
V/s.		
The State of Maharashtra and others	...	Respondents.

Mr. Ramgopal S. Tripathi a/w. Jay Yadav for the petitioner.

Mr. Himanshu Takke, AGP for the State.

Ms. Anjali Ghuge for respondent No.5.

Mr. Sanket Mungale for respondent Nos.7(a) and 7(b).

Mr. Abhijeet P. Kulkarni a/w. Sweta Shah for respondent Nos.2 to 4 - SRA.

CORAM : M.S. KARNIK &
S.M. MODAK, JJ.

DATE : 7th April 2026.

P.C. :

1. Learned counsel for respondent Nos.7(a) and 7(b) submitted that there was some difficulty in procuring all the documents and hence reply could not be filed within time granted by this Court. Extension of two days is sought to file the affidavit-in-reply on behalf of respondent Nos.7(a) and 7(b).

2. In the interest of justice, time is granted till 9th April 2026 to file the affidavit-in-reply. The SRA has already served reply on the

learned counsel for the petitioner. Copy of the reply is permitted to be filed in the office.

3. List the petition on **16th April 2026**.

(S.M.MODAK,J.)

(M.S.KARNIK, J.)