

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 1959 OF 2019

Meena Ramesh Solanki

... Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. R. S. Tripathi a/w. Mr. Jay Yadav for the Petitioner.

Mr. Abhijit P. Kulkarni a/w. Ms. Sweta Shah and Mr. Abhishek Roy for Respondent Nos.2 to 4.

Ms. Anjali Ghuge for Respondent No.5.

Mr. Aditya Kathare i/b Mr. Sanket Mungale for Respondent Nos.7(a) & 7(b).

Mr. Himanshu Takke, AGP for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : M. S. KARNIK AND
S. M. MODAK, JJ.

DATED : 16th APRIL, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner assures that the copy of the petition will be served on the implementing authority i.e. the Assistant Municipal Commissioner of Mumbai Municipal Corporation. Mr. Kulkarni, learned counsel for the Slum Rehabilitation Authority submitted that the SRA has already intimated to the Assistant Municipal Commissioner of Mumbai Municipal Corporation to implement the Order dated 15th May, 2011 and subsequent orders.

2. At the request of learned counsel for respondent Nos.7(a) and 7(b), one week's time is granted to file Additional Affidavit.
3. List the petition on 7th May, 2026.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)