

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.1959 OF 2019

SATISH  
RAMCHANDRA  
SANGAR

Digitally signed by  
SATISH RAMCHANDRA  
SANGAR  
Date: 2026.05.07  
19:07:08 +0530

Meena Ramesh Solanki ...Petitioner

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra and Ors. ...Respondents

WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.15538 OF 2026  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO.1959 OF 2019

Renuka Mahesh Dhapare ...Applicant

**In the matter between:-**

Meena Ramesh Solanki ...Petitioner

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra and Ors. ...Respondents

\*\*\*\*\*

Mr.Ramgopal S. Tripathi, Advocate for Petitioner.  
Mr.Himanshu Takkje, AGP, for Respondents–State.  
Mr.Abhijit P. Kulkarni a/w Ms.Sweta Shah and Mr.Abhishek Roy,  
Advocates for Respondent Nos.2 and 3.  
Ms.Anjali Ghuge, Advocate for Respondent No.5–BMC/MCGM.  
Mr.Sanket Mungale a/w Mr.Aditya Kathare, Advocates for Respondent  
No.7(a) and 7(b).

\*\*\*\*\*

CORAM : M.S.KARNIK &  
S. M. MODAK, JJ.

DATE : 7<sup>th</sup> MAY 2026

**P. C. :-**

1. Learned counsel for Respondent Nos.7(a) and 7(b) submits that he will challenge the notice issued by the Respondent No.5– Corporation.
2. Liberty to file rejoinder, if any, in the Office by 11<sup>th</sup> June 2026.
3. List on **23<sup>rd</sup> June 2026.**

**(S. M. MODAK, J.)**

**(M. S. KARNIK, J.)**